# OP \$490.00 97232218

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		09/15/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDLY HEALTH INC.
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11205
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	MEDLY PHARMACY INC.
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11205
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	MARG PHARMACY, INC.
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11205
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	MEDLY PHARMACY PA INC.
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11205
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	MEDLY ATLANTA INC.
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0529

900720312

Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA			
Name:	MEDLY BALTIMORE INC.			
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND			
Name:	MEDLY CHICAGO INC.			
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS			
Name:	MEDLY DALLAS INC.			
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS			
Name:	MEDLY ENTERPRISE LLC			
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK			
Name:	MEDLY MIAMI INC.			
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA			
Name:	MEDLY RALEIGH INC.			
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11205			
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA			
Name:	TANGO340B LLC			
	TRADEMARK PEEL: 007852 ERAME: 05			

REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0530

City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK Mame: MEDLY UCHC PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY UTAH INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NeW YORK Name: MEDLY UTAH INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY UCHC PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY UTAH INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NeW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY UTAH INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	City:	Brooklyn		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UCHC PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Name: MEDLY UCHC PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Postal Code:	11205		
Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Entity Type:			
City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Name:	MEDLY UCHC PHARMACY INC.		
State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
Postal Code: Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY UTAH INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	City:	Brooklyn		
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Name: MEDLY UTAH INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Postal Code:	11205		
Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Name:	MEDLY UTAH INC.		
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	City:	Brooklyn		
Entity Type: Corporation: UTAH  Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue	State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Name: MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Postal Code:	11205		
Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		
City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Name:	MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC.		
State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	City:	Brooklyn		
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Name: MEDLY BRONX INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue	Postal Code:	11205		
Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Name:	MEDLY BRONX INC.		
State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	City:	Brooklyn		
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK  Name: MEDLY ORLANDO INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Name:       MEDLY ORLANDO INC.         Street Address:       104 Grand Avenue         City:       Brooklyn         State/Country:       NEW YORK         Postal Code:       11205         Entity Type:       Corporation: FLORIDA         Name:       MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.         Street Address:       104 Grand Avenue         City:       Brooklyn	Postal Code:	11205		
Street Address:104 Grand AvenueCity:BrooklynState/Country:NEW YORKPostal Code:11205Entity Type:Corporation: FLORIDAName:MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.Street Address:104 Grand AvenueCity:Brooklyn	Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
City: Brooklyn  State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Name:	MEDLY ORLANDO INC.		
State/Country: NEW YORK  Postal Code: 11205  Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
Postal Code: 11205 Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC. Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	City:	Brooklyn		
Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA  Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn	State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Name: MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.  Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue  City: Brooklyn		11205		
Street Address: 104 Grand Avenue City: Brooklyn	Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
City: Brooklyn	Name:	MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC.		
·	Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
State/Country: NEW YORK	City:	Brooklyn		
	State/Country:	NEW YORK		

Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	MEDLY STAMFORD INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT		
Name:	MEDLY GRAND CENTRAL INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	MEDLY HOUSTON INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	MEDLY BRISTOL INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT		
Name:	MEDLY DC INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.		
Name:	MEDLY MAIL SERVICE PHARMACY, LLC		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:			
Linuty Type.	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT		

Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name:	MEDLY QUEENS INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	MEDLY SAN ANTONIO INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	MEDLY TAMPA INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	WEST CAMPBELL PHARMACY INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	PHARMACA INTEGRATIVE PHARMACY, INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	GRUBBS CARE PHARMACY NW INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		

REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0533

Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		
Name:	CARE WELL PHARMACY, INC.		
Street Address:	104 Grand Avenue		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11205		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97232218	MEDLY360	
Serial Number:	97203894	MEDLY CONNECT	
Serial Number:	90677118	PHARMOS	
Serial Number:	90774306	MEDLYSAFE	
Serial Number:	90677130	MEDLYTES	
Serial Number:	90677122	0-CLICK ORDERING	
Serial Number:	90399049	PHARMACY WITH A HEARTBEAT	
Serial Number:	90232690	MEDLY PARAPHARMACY	
Serial Number:	90232684	PARAPHARMACY	
Serial Number:	90017188	THE #1 DOCTOR RECOMMENDED PHARMACY	
Serial Number:	90017179	PHARMACY IN A BOX	
Serial Number:	90017175	VEHICLES FOR CARE	
Serial Number:	90017171	LOCAL EVERYWHERE	
Serial Number:	90017163	DEMOCRATIZING HEALTH	
Serial Number:	90017155	THE #1 PHARMACY PREFERRED BY DERMATOLOGI	
Serial Number:	90017151	THE #1 PHARMACY PREFERRED BY MANUFACTURE	
Serial Number:	90017145	THE #1 PHARMACY PREFERRED BY PAS	
Serial Number:	90017143	MEDLY REX	
Serial Number:	90017139	THE #1 PHARMACY PREFERRED BY RHEUMATOLOG	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1786656		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gwendolyn Mecsas			
SIGNATURE:	/Gwendolyn Mecsas/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/15/2022			
Total Attachments: 4 source=IPSA_TerminationMedly_Health_Inc(9-2022)2443997#page1.tif			

source=IPSA\_Termination\_-\_Medly\_Health\_Inc.\_(9-2022)\_-\_2443997#page1.tif source=IPSA\_Termination\_-\_Medly\_Health\_Inc.\_(9-2022)\_-\_2443997#page2.tif source=IPSA\_Termination\_-\_Medly\_Health\_Inc.\_(9-2022)\_-\_2443997#page3.tif source=IPSA\_Termination\_-\_Medly\_Health\_Inc.\_(9-2022)\_-\_2443997#page4.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is granted as of September 15, 2022 by and among (a) SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 387 Park Avenue South, 2nd Floor, New York, New York 10016 ("Bank") and (b) (i) MEDLY HEALTH INC., a Delaware corporation ("Medly Health"), (ii) MEDLY PHARMACY INC., a New York corporation ("Pharmacy NY"), (iii) MARG PHARMACY, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Pharmacy NJ"), (iv) MEDLY PHARMACY PA INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Pharmacy PA"), (v) MEDLY ATLANTA INC., a Georgia corporation ("Medly GA"), (vi) MEDLY BALTIMORE INC., a Maryland corporation ("Medly MD"), (vii) MEDLY CHICAGO INC., an Illinois corporation ("Medly IL"), (viii) MEDLY DALLAS INC., a Texas corporation ("Medly TX"), (ix) MEDLY ENTERPRISE LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Medly Enterprise"), (x) MEDLY MIAMI INC., a Florida corporation ("Medly FL"), (xi) MEDLY RALEIGH INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Medly NC"), (xii) TANGO340B LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Tango"), (xiii) MEDLY UCHC PHARMACY INC., a New York corporation ("Medly UCHC"), (xiv) MEDLY UTAH INC., a Utah corporation ("Medly UT"), (xv) MEDLY BEDFORD AVE PHARMACY INC., a New York corporation ("Medly Bedford"), (xvi) MEDLY BRONX INC., a New York corporation ("Medly Bronx"), (xvii) MEDLY ORLANDO INC., a Florida corporation ("Medly Orlando"), (xviii) MEDLY JERSEY CITY INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Medly Jersey City"), (xix) MEDLY STAMFORD INC., a Connecticut corporation ("Medly Stamford"), (xx) MEDLY GRAND CENTRAL INC., a New York corporation ("Medly Grand Central"), (xxi) MEDLY HOUSTON INC., a Texas corporation ("Medly Houston"), (xxii) MEDLY BRISTOL INC., a Vermont corporation ("Medly Bristol"), (xxiii) MEDLY DC INC., a District of Columbia corporation ("Medly DC"), (xxiv) MEDLY MAIL SERVICE PHARMACY, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Medly Mail Service"), (xxv) MEDLY PITTSBURGH INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Medly Pittsburgh"), (xxvi) MEDLY QUEENS INC., a New York corporation ("Medly Queens"), (xxvii) MEDLY SAN ANTONIO INC., a Texas corporation ("Medly San Antonio"), (xxviii) MEDLY TAMPA INC., a Florida corporation ("Medly Tampa"), (xxix) WEST CAMPBELL PHARMACY INC., a Texas corporation ("West Campbell Pharmacy"), (xxx) PHARMACA INTEGRATIVE PHARMACY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pharmaca Integrative Pharmacy"), (xxxi) GRUBBS CARE PHARMACY NW INC., a Maryland corporation ("Grubbs Care Pharmacy"), and (xxxii) CARE WELL PHARMACY, INC., a New York corporation ("Care Well Pharmacy" and, together with Medly Health, Pharmacy NY, Pharmacy NJ, Pharmacy PA, Medly GA, Medly MD, Medly IL, Medly TX, Medly Enterprise, Medly FL, Medly NC, Tango, Medly UCHC, Medly UT, Medly Bedford, Medly Bronx, Medly Orlando, Medly Jersey City, Medly Stamford, Medly Grand Central, Medly Houston, Medly Bristol, Medly DC, Medly Mail Service, Medly Pittsburgh, Medly San Antonio, Medly Tampa, West Campbell Pharmacy, Pharmaca Integrative Pharmacy, and Grubbs Care Pharmacy, jointly and severally, individually and collectively, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2022, (the "Agreement"), granting to the

Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 28, 2022 at Reel 7672, Frame 0505.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all intent to use Trademarks, as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the intent to use Trademarks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. amends the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the intent to use trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Amended Agreement be recorded with the USPTO.

Nothing contained herein is intended to be, and shall not be construed as, a waiver, release, or termination of any lien or security interest of the Bank except for the intent to use trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

[Signature page follows]

NY-2443997

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

DocuSigned by:

Justin Mauch

By:\_\_\_\_\_6DC25

Name: Justin Mauch Title: Director

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

### Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Owner
MEDLY360	97232218 [Intent to Use]	January 21, 2022	Medly Health Inc.
MEDLY CONNECT	97203894 [Intent to Use]	January 5, 2022	Medly Health Inc.
PHARMOS	90677118 [Intent to Use]	April 28, 2021	Medly Health Inc.
MEDLYSAFE	90774306 [Intent to Use]	June 15, 2021	Medly Health Inc.
MEDLYTES	90677130 [Intent to Use]	April 28, 2021	Medly Health Inc.
0-CLICK ORDERING	90677122 [Intent to Use]	April 28, 2021	Medly Health Inc.
PHARMACY WITH A	90399049 [Intent to Use]	December 21, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
HEARTBEAT			
MEDLY	90232690 [Intent to Use]	October 2, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
PARAPHARMACY			
PARAPHARMACY	90232684 [Intent to Use]	October 2, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
THE #1 DOCTOR	90017188 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
RECOMMENDED			
PHARMACY			
PHARMACY IN A	90017179 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
BOX			
VEHICLES FOR	90017175 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
CARE	0001515151	Y 00 0000	3 f 11 TT 1.1 T
LOCAL	90017171 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
EVERYWHERE	00017162 [[	I 22 2020	N (11 141 - T
DEMOCRATIZING HEALTH	90017163 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
THE #1 PHARMACY	90017155 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
PREFERRED BY	90017133 [Intent to Ose]	Julie 23, 2020	Mediy Hearth flic.
DERMATOLOGISTS			
THE #1 PHARMACY	90017151 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
PREFERRED BY		34110 23, 2020	Tributy Trouter Inc.
MANUFACTURERS			
THE #1 PHARMACY	90017145 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
PREFERRED BY PAS		,	
MEDLY REX	90017143 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
THE #1 PHARMACY	90017139 [Intent to Use]	June 23, 2020	Medly Health Inc.
PREFERRED BY		,	
RHEUMATOLOGISTS			

NY-2443997

**RECORDED: 09/15/2022**